2016/04 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping cartridges/units
� Holding, clamping and braking of round
material
� Wide choice of variants
� Any assembly position
Subject to change – 2016/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping cartridges/units

20 36 38 38 37 Gx 115.5 30
25 25 46 48 48 47 Gx 155 36
32 32 63 65 65 64 Gx 195 55
For
[mm]
H3 H4
min.
H5
min.
H6 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
4 2 9 7 6 10 178452 KP-4-80
6 3 10 11 8 15 178453 KP-6-180
8 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178454 KP-8-350
10 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178455 KP-10-350
12 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178456 KP-12-600
16 3 22 23 20 90 178457 KP-16-1000
20 3 25 26 23 170 178458 KP-20-1400
3 30 31 28 170 178459 KP-20-2000
25 3 36 37 34 700 178460 KP-25-5000
32 3 55 56 53 1600 178461 KP-32-7500
Subject to change – 2016/046 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping units KPE
Technical data
Function

8 36 27 20 8 4.2 20 M5 M5 4.2 22 – M5 62.5 18
10 36 27 20 10 4.2 20 M5 M5 4.2 22 – M5 62.5 18
12 40 28 20 12 5.2 20 M6 M6 5.2 28 – M5 64.5 20
16 45 32.5 25 16 5.2 24 M6 M6 5.2 32 – Gx 83.5 22.5
20 65 50 38 20 6.5 38 M8 M8 6.5 45 – Gx 118 32.5
25 88 65 50 25 8.5 48 M10 M10 8.5 55 – Gx 163 44
32 118 90 70 32 10.3 65 M12 M12 10.3 60 – Gx 199 59
For
[mm]
H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 T1 T2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
4 19.5 33 7.5 18 – 9 11 100 178462 KPE-4
6 24 45 10 25 – 9 11 150 178463 KPE-6
8 27 58 10 38 20 10 11 240 178464 KPE-8
10 27 62 12 38 20 10 11 260 178465 KPE-10
12 28 65 11 43 22 12 12 270 178466 KPE-12
16 32.5 69 12.5 44 22 12 12 410 178467 KPE-16
20 50 83 12.5 58 30 16 16 930 178468 KPE-20
25 65 100 15 70 34 20 20 2000 178469 KPE-25
32 90 154 25 104 60 24 24 4600 178470 KPE-32
Subject to change – 2016/048 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping units KEC
Technical data
Function

2 Round material to be clamped
3 Locking screw
For
[mm]
B
f8
BG BG1 E E1 EE G G1 L1 L2 MM
16 35 15 15 54 53 Gx 27 22 178 160 16
20 45 14 17 80 79 G¼ 30 29.5 208.5 187 20
25 55 17 17 126 126 Gy 32.5 32.5 287 258 25
For
[mm]
PL RT TG VA VD ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
16 13 M6 38 5.5 18 30 6 1860 527492 KEC-16
20 15.5 M8 56.5 6 21.5 36 8 4515 527493 KEC-20
25 17 M10 89 7 29 41 10 15600 527494 KEC-25
1 4 2 3
Subject to change – 2016/0410 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping units KEC-…-S
Technical data

2 Round material to be clamped
3 Locking screw
For
[mm]
B
f8
BG BG1 E E1 EE G G1 L1 L2 MM
16 35 15 15 54 53 Gx 27 22 178 160 16
20 45 14 17 80 79 G¼ 30 29.5 208.5 187 20
25 55 17 17 126 126 Gy 32.5 32.5 287 258 25
For
[mm]
PL RT TG VA VD ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
16 13 M6 38 5.5 18 30 6 1860 538242 KEC-16-S
20 15.5 M8 56.5 6 21.5 36 8 4515 538243 KEC-20-S
25 17 M10 89 7 29 41 10 15600 538244 KEC-25-S
-H- Note
The overtravel is the distance that the
piston rod covers between exhausting
of the clamping unit and coming to a